
506 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-~MINNESOTA 
CoUNTYTABLE XVIIL-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS 

ITEM 
(For definitions and THE STATE Aitkin Anoka Becker Beltrami Benton Big Blue Brown Carlton , Carver Cass Chippewa 

explanations, see text) Stone Earth 

Number Nwnber Number Number Number Number Number Number 'Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 21,411 668 300 532 756 86 54 100 33 887 77 791 88 
2 1929 •• 5,006 260 43 154 310 35 9 40 18 145 10 212 10 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,471 23 46 27 46 7 7 2 3 18 15 53 2 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 7,596 249 146 191 256 39 11 28 7 291 19 273 31 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 12,344 396 172 314 454 40 36 72 23 378 43 465 35 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 10,941 393 134 311 360 61 23 75 18 337 53 336 37 
7 1929 •• 5,745 204 92 159 217 33 13 46 23 156 15 177 20 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 14,053 466 156 369 429 105 33 134 39 398 88 364 55 
9 1929 •• 9,265 267 101 233 260 77 41 76 36 256 56 247 29 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 29,096 707 '336 775 534 373 101 262 114 526 ,162 549 150 
11 1929 •• 19,965 569 191 541 449 192 76 209 118 451 103 441 78 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939."' 10,885 326 128 324 230 124 26 95 38 241 61 246 58 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 32,736 375 280 669 308 413 205 459 208 312 365 278 265 
14 1929 •• 28,314 506 265 561 395 342 142 324 149 448 141 372 175 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 44,9.28 162 203 460 133 415 316 931 882 165 793 127 512 
16 1929 •• 49,962 400 371 668 293 502 349 856 618 400 541 331 542 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 26,181 133 114 315 100 272 174 513 326 117 450 87 264 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 27,571 35 88 118 41 112 276 641 611 38 389 35 438 
19 1929 •• 41,966 103 216 272 59 275 305 892 759 131 774 106 549 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 10,271 13 17 27 9 32 86 243 267 15 99 3 188 
21 1929 •• 16,265 22 66 44 25 63 113 414 263 29 321 20 210 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 3,476 7 13 8 7 4 23 80 58 5 22 3 57 
23 1929 •• 4,939 4 21 11 6 12 46 141 59 9 59 10 61 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 824 5 10 ......... .......... (') 10 25 12 1 (') (') 7 
25 1929 •• 902 2 8 2 ......... 2 12 16 17 3 7 2 12 
26 $20,CNJO and over ...•..•... 1939 .. 241 <'> 6 ......... ......... (1) . ....... 3 (1) 3 (1) (1) (1) 

27 1929 •• 170 ........ 3 ......... ......... . ........... 2 . ........ 3 . ....... 2 2 3 

ITEM Koochi-(For definitions and Hubbard Isanti Itasca Jackson Kanabec Kandiyohi Kittson Lac qui Lake Lake of LeSueur Lincoln 
explanations, see text) ching Parle the Woods 

Number NW1tber Number Number Number Number Number Num.ber NU1r1.ber Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ...... 1939 •• 342 256 1,238 28 266 115 100 592 48 250 341 55 18 
2 1929 •• 125 31 315 4 44 26 19 255 6 14 157 14 2 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 41 5 17 1 31 8 9 35 2 14 61 4 1 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 78 82 458 9 99 42 34 247 11 102 112 20 6 
s $100 to $249 •••••••••.• 1939 •• 223 163 763 18 156 65 57 310 35 134 188 31 11 
'6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 220 173 5~ 21 140 81 69 225 27 54 150 45 26 
7 1929 •• 134 48 269 8 40 48 50 177 14 31 78 15 9 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 261 225 473 32 241 128 95 344 47 48 115 88 40 
9 1929 •• 181 105 379 27 81 106 73 203 31 52 110 39 22 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 355 540 487 113 517 273 213 280 166 29 192 298 117 
11 1929 •• 337 228 560 90 229 246 162 272 79 114 157 145 45 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 173 201 229 38 203 87 69 124 53 14 86 93 31 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 177 439 207 213 331 433 276 102 324 6 130 537 250 
14 1929 •• 248 431 358 149 378 396 246 172 190 46 104 300 137 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 74 234 97 513 174 733 349 77 736 14 105 664 618 
16 1929 •• 190 633 238 538 463 775 361 116 607 26 64 727 414 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 55 182 63 242 ,125 385 201 58 410 8 87 425 350 
18 $2,500 to $3,989 •••••••••• 1939 •• 13 45 29 712 23 570 197 16 491 5 19 316 339 
19 1929 •• 40 334 66 773 188 619 273 45 722 7 19 599 587 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• (1) 10 8 428 12 201 97 7 193 <'> 8 78 107 
21 1929 •• 7 60 17 434 40 219 96 7 322 4 2 213 225 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• (1) (1) 5 171 ........... 62 81 3 45 (1) (1) 22 33 
23 1929 •• 5 19 12 156 6 65 42 2 105 1 1 52 74 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• (1) ········ (1) 36 ......... 12 13 ......... 7 . ........ (1) 5 (1) 
25 1929 •• 1 ........ 1 22 1 3. 9 1 19 . .......... ........... 7 6 
28 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• ......... ......... .......... 3 . ....... (1) 8 ........... (1) . ....... . ......... (1) (1) 

27 1929 •• ......... 2 1 2 . ......... 3 2 ............ ·········· .. ....... .......... 1 . ....... 
ITEM 

(For definitions and Pine Pipestone Polk Pope Ramsey Red Lake Redwood Renville Rice Rock .Roseau St. louis Scott 
expl811ations, see text) 

Number Number Number Number NWTtber Nwnber Number NWI!ber Nu111ber NWI!ber Number Number NWIIber 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 603 24 265 135 258 87 37 40 l32 23 261 3,640 66, 

2 1929 •• 108 2 96 7 157 23 3 23 30 1 115 327 6 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 61 4 33 12 13 8 3 2 12 7 30 195 2 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 181 8 72 43 84 22 9 8 39 5 86 1,590 18 
5 $100 to $249 •.••••••••• 1939 •• 381 12 160 80 161 37 25 30 81 11 165 1,865 46 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 295 18 223 70 108 60 25 26 77 14 184 1,326 33 
7 1929 •• 137 11 128 17 96 20 14 32 57 7 100 548 ll 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 488 39 344 79· 81 82 54 54 99 14 244 1,086 63 
9 1929 •• 236 18 207 48 106 43 34 67 78 5 164 915 35 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,018 87 796 265 147 211 125 163 295 61 440 998 179 
11 1929 •• 594 61 503 166 143 104 118 135 217 26 361 1,420 83 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 393 22 283 95 71 79 35 47 100 14 188 490 55 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 657 179 927 367 83 237 254 352 525 124 485 454 346 
14 1929 •• 782 128 716 239 117 193 210 259 302 64 382 800 196 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 341 384 965 578 78 245 783 1,003 779 367 514 230 522 
16 1929 •• 951 341 1,230 578 153 297 702 910 753 265 531 525 509 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 274 206 590 337 46 159 388 517 449 183 315 155 299 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 54 340 476 272 62 62 863 905 316 415 215 101 282 
19 1929 •• 353' 356 801 454 114 141 925 1,067 631 459 181 160 491 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 8 140 187 55 26 9 358 371 83 229 65 40 72 
21 1929 •• 47 185 266 141 41 ·34 430 456 191 334 28 44 161 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 3 77 77 12 19 ·a 119 l27 29 89 17 15 15 
23 1929 •• 10 87 106 32 37 6 145 142 38 121 7 30 42 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• (1) 19 34 (') 13 ......... 18 26 10 18 5 8 (1) 

25 1929 •• 3 16 23 1 14 3 29 26 8 26 ... (i) ... 25 5 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• ......... (1) 13 . . . ... ~ .. 14 (1) 6 9 (1) (') 4 ........... 
27 1929 •• 2 2 7 1 6 .......... 6 6 4 6 . ......... 6 ......... 

11939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in 1118Ximum. value group or groups. 



GENSUS OF AGRICULTURE- MINNESOTA 507 
SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM HOUSEHOLDS: .1939 AND 1929 

Chisago Clay 
Clear- Cook 

Cotton- Crow 
Dal<ota Dodge Douglas Faribault Fillmore Freebom Goodhue Grant Hennepin Houston 

water wood Wing 

Nu!trber Number Number Numbsr Number Number Number Number NUlltber N11111ber /lumber /lumber Number Number NlDl.ber Humber 
214 91 382 81 40 765 255 71 216 61 133 121 1Z7 42 943 95 1 

39 31 106 11 10 249 36 36 s4 20 32 29 25 9 136 23 2 

20 5 22 a 7 59 41 8 18 12 13 13 11 4 69 15 3 

76 23 124 24 9 310 68 20 60 16 36 25 42 11 393 18 4 

118 63 236 54 24 396 146 43 138 33 84 B3 74 27 461 62 5 

104 70. 206 22 26 254 120 68 162 35 106 59 103 28 336 49 6 

41 30 121 20. 24 162 50 33 100 20 63 41 62 18 196 32 7 

196 162 257 24 29 255 128 91 203 47 163 101 152 52 303 124 8 

80 107 151 23 36 218 72 76 134 32 106 56 106 29 257 67 9 

467 326 402 18 88 374 266 252 520 135 480 259 359 117 578 281 10 

191 240 306 36 95 309 210 156 309 93 259 152 220 106 467 136 11 

191 118 176 7 32 167 96 77 176 46 174 75 122 40 193 98 12 

478 420 301 9 186 215 412 333 656 207 667 496 544 181 680 418 13 

320 386 313 20 143 '264 280 238 467 170 386 289 336 205 493 271 14 

408 573 182 4 495 132 607 547 847 628 942 998 1,000 431 768 527 15 

624 558 321 8 476 273 650 522 815 555 943 795 918 439 940 642 16 

288 384 128 (1) 233 95 371 311 428 296 566 541 577 219 499 345 17 

106 297 49 (1) 635 32 349 302 206 718 445 711 554 345 340 240 18 
473 368 99 2 660 86 546 439 506 860 998 950 910 359 773 510 19 

24 108 6 (1) 322 6 115 so 37 458 116 207 142 132 121 56 20 
139 177 28 ......... 342 26 226 161 140 462 329 458 329 133 346 154 21 

6 43 (1) .......... 112 8 38 26 10 167 47 74 27 42 58 13 22 
32 54 2 1 111 9 !.!0 46 25 209 90 173 so 42 100 42 23 

(!) 18 .......... ......... 28 5 13 4 ......... 41 13 22 <'> 4 11 3 24 

2 21 ......... ........ 18 1 12 6 6 26 12 43 8 3 43 3 25 
• • •• 0 0. 0 10 .......... ......... 7 <'> 5 ........... (') 12 4 14 ......... <'> 16 .......... 26 
........... 9 ........... .. ......... 1 1 7 . ....... ........... 4 1 10 1 1 5 ........... 27 

Iqon llcLeod l!ahnomen !Iars hall liar tin Meeker 
l!ille Morrison Mower llurray Nicollet Nobles Norman Olmsted Otter Penning-
Lacs Tail ton 

NWllber Number Number Number Number Nriaber HUlltber · Number NUJitber NWJber Nu.ber Nu.ber KlDiber Nu:aber NUlltber Nwaber 
46 46 153 23i 39 78 345 404 135 57 26 38 150 133 499 152 1 
'7 12 29 58 11 22 58 91 40 19 11 3 38 'lo 86 18 2 

2 6 11 22 5 2 23 28 7 9 4 4· 7 8 13 4 a 
12 12 46 71 10 25 81 142 53 17 8 10 46 41 136 64 4 
32 28 96 138 24 51 141 234 75 31 14 24 97 84 350 94 5 
24 37 81 170 34 65 141 239 79 39 22 25 93 75 424 . 98 6 
23 27 42 84 10 33 63 117 57 26 12 11 44 48 184 44 7 
34 62 91 256 44 113 237 400 89 37 29 33 167 122 670 133 8 
29 56 58 169 41 72 112 172 63 33 33 20 110 79 345 93 9 

105 195 241 545 94 2iT7 616 943 261 105 95 108 344 335 1,570 277 10 
103 120 130 362 80 194 283 430 225 114 69 72 243 163 820 206 u 

36 68 98 219 30 90 201 350 86 28 26 41 121 118 566 104 12 
181 345 195 627 219 448 526 782 455 210 167 149 414 421 1,707 316 13 
157 239 157 513 151 344 422 655 333 197 94 123 340 252 1,318 231 14 
579 1,006 174 608 592 770 285 504 798 533 422 587 463 760 1,488 289 15 
563 748 173 678 531 754 644 1,070 724 581 343 439 531 661 2,202 285 16 
267 576 124 367 274 444 217 368 442 345 204 253 300 431 989 175 17 
565 625 31 267 722 498 46 110 470 589 435 709 212 405 474 75 18 
614 856 70 383 903 704 316 492 847 626 516 769 400 671 1,231 149 19 
289 130 10 91 444 167 3 11 160 328 223 356 74 125 100 18 20 
315 380 14 120 515 246 55 96 233 299 265 457 144 310 319 36 21 

.119 27 (') 40 213 37 5 <'> 57 136 59 148 30 33 27 7 22 
119 62 ........ 33 191 63 9 9 65 97 89 158 42 117 84 8 23 

21 4 "<'> 9 78 6 ......... <'> 10 21 10 39 5 8 7 4 24 
22 12 ... (i)··· 16 71 7 1 2 12 17 5 25 6 15 9 1 25 

5·· ···-····· (') 10 3 (') .. . .... . .. . . 11 6 <'> 8 .......... 3 4 . ........ 26 
I 3 ......... 1 1 7 1 3 . .......... 1 . ........... 2 9 1 2 2 1 'Gl 

Sher- Sibley Stearns Steele Stevens Swift Todd Traverse Wabasha Wadeoa. Waseca Washing- Watonwan Willdll Winona Wright Yellow 
burne ton Medicine 

Humber Number Hlllllber Number NUIJ1bor NUJitbor NWiber NnbBr Nllll.bar Numb or Hlllllbor NUlltber /IUllber Number Number NWJber NUJitber 
118 57 207 65 36 54 219 18 70 243 50 243 15 26 136 267 50 1 
.7 5 57 13 6 7 96 6 15 39 12 74 5 4 37 34 6 2 

6 5 4 2 2 7 12 1 8 18 16 15 ......... 3 14 16 7 3 
27 16 74 19 8 12 56 5 14 100 11 90 3 4 33 93 16 4 
85 36 129 44 26 35 151 12 48 125 23 138 12 19 89 158 27 5 
75 38 138 51 24 .84 155 8 44 93 33 118 16. 20 80 159 35 6 
30 16 94 18 12 18 111 . 12 24 62 17 63 19 19 61 84 15 7 

115 51 237 56 47 97 309 21 67 212 37 125 22 27 118 345 46 8 
74 33 170 56 27 38 184 18 51 96 30 110 25 33 82 133 24 9 

272 169 712 138 106 226 877 68 178 511 148 296 73 110 329 694 131 10 
179 95 437 l24 78 128 420 76 114 244 83 167 66 118 184 399 92 11 

.102 53 238 45 32 78 300 28 61 196 55 116 26 38 111 239 40 12 
273 368 1,168 281 205 336 932 125 270 332 280 367 124 210 421 913 244 13 

.. -242 154 698 188 139 242 6B1 163 152 329 189 'G/5 116 154 255 707 200 14 

··- 248 822 1,467 654 411 581 579 305 467 188 581 407 386 333 557 1,022 725 15 -= 363 614 1,490 554 397 613 1,258 380 413 380 503 506 384 355 816 1,264 642 16 
161 454 943 364 219 347 569 158 256 138 324 345 162 162 339 609 340 17 
76 575 598 519 327 337 240 320 394 22 389 167 437 336 295 390 649 18 

' 201 833 1,136 671 380 509 709 266 619 139 515 438 516 309 565 795 723 19 
·- 10 167 98 139 120 126 58 175 145 7 138 46 256 129 86 67 235 20 

63 354 358 205 181 159 156 117 295 23 219 159 238 120 248 211 322 21 
8 40 16 39 39 37 4 50 25 3 43 18 100 36 29 11 69 22 

16 75 67 39 38 63 25 29 75 4 54 54 71 40 68 50 115 23 .......... 8 7 9 9 6 <'> 9 <'> <') 12 9 15 10 9 4 15 24 
3 12 6 10 8 7 2 3 10 ............ 5 11 21 13 10 8 14 25 

<'> (') 4 <'> . <'> <'> .......... ............ (') . ........ .. ........ 3 . ......... 3 <'> <'> 3 26 
1 ........ 2 .......... ,. 2 2 ······· .. ... ... . 1 .......... . .......... 5 2 1 2 2 4 27 


